

CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

Honorable Mayor Jason Lary, Sr.

Council Member Jimmy Clanton, Jr. – District 1

Council Member Jazzmin Cobble – District 3

Council Member George Turner- District 4

Council Member Rob Turner- District 2

Council Member Tammy Grimes – District 5

CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION

January 13, 2020 6:00PM 3120 Stonecrest Blvd. Suite 190 Stonecrest, Georgia

I. CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Jason Lary

II. AGENDA ITEMS:

- 1. SPLOST Update
- 2. Proposed 2020 Paving Schedule
- 3. Consideration of a Resolution consenting to the Housing Authority of the County of DeKalb, Georgia exercising its powers within the City of Stonecrest for the purpose of financing for the benefit of Stone Terrace GA LLC the development of a 240-unit multifamily housing project located on a 14-acre site at the intersection of Chupp Road and Evans Mill Drive, Stonecrest, Georgia
- 4. Urban Redevelopment Agency Implementation
- 5. Holiday Calendar 2020
- III. ADJOURNMENT

Americans with Disabilities Act

The City of Stonecrest does not discriminate on the basis of disability in its programs, services, activities and employment practices.

If you need auxiliary aids and services for effective communication (such as a sign language interpreter, an assistive listening device or print material in digital format) or reasonable modification to programs, services or activities contact the ADA Coordinator, Megan Reid, as soon as possible, preferably 2 days before the activity or event.